1 30.06.11 e / 157
 Power Electronics / Monitoring Technique
PowErswiTch
semiconductor contactor with current Monitoring
Bh 9251
• According to IEC/EN 60 947-1, IEC/EN 60 947-4-2
• Switching at zero crossing
• To switch single-phase AC load up to 400 V

     Contacts
     Type
 ordering Example
BH 9251.11   AC 230 V   50/60 Hz   10 A
Article number:  0052267
• Nominal voltage: AC 230 V
• Load current: 10 A
• Width: 45 mm
 standard Type
L1
L2
N
1214
X1 X2 L1 L211
T1 T2
1
2
12
...
.
BH9251
M7718
4 30.06.11 e / 157
 Application examples
L1
L2
L3
N
X1 X1 X1X2 X2 X2L1 L1 L1L2 L2 L2
T1 T1 T1T2 T2 T2
1 1 12 2 28 8 8.... .... ....
BH9251 BH9251 BH9251
M7936_a
12 12 1214 14 14
11 11 11
L1
L2
L3
N
X1 X1 X1X2 X2 X2L1 L1 L1L2 L2 L2
T1 T1 T1T2 T2 T2
1
1
1
2
2 2
6
6
6
....
....
....
BH9251 BH9251 BH9251
M8455
12 12 1214 14 14
11 11 11
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356